


Asiastar Bus YBL6121H Specification

Overall specification	Overall length(mm)总长	12000	Engine	Engine model 发动机型号	WP10.336N
	Overall width(mm)总宽	2550		Manufacturer 制造商	Weichai
	Overall height(mm) 总高	3670		Engine position 位置	Rear Engine
	Wheel base (mm)轴距	6100		Fuel Type 类型	Diesel
	F/R overhang(mm)前后悬	2550/3350		Max power (kw/hp)/rpm 最大功率	247(336)/1900
	Max G.V.W(kg)最大总质量	18000		Max torque(N.M/rpm)最大扭矩	1500/1200-1500
	Seat capacity 载客数	45+1+1		Tank volume (L)油箱量	400L
	Max speed(km/h)最高速	120		Emission Standard 排放	Euro III
	Kerb weight (kg) 整车质量	13000			
	Seq	Item		Standard	
1	Engine 发动机	Weichai engine WP10.336N (336hp) Euro III 潍柴 WP10.336N 336 马力 欧三发动机 (取消限速装置)			
2	Fuel tank 油箱	400L			
3	Gearbox 变速箱	FAST 6DS150T 6 shifts manual gearbox, 法士特手动变速箱 6DS150T			
4	Clutch 离合器	SACHS brand clutch ϕ 430 SACHS 萨克斯 ϕ 430 膜片弹簧离合器			
5	Front axle 前桥	HANDE Front axle, rated loading: 6.5T 汉德 6.5 吨前桥, 前盘式制动			
6	Rear axle 后桥	HANDE Rear axle, rated loading:13T 汉德 13 吨后桥, 后鼓式制动			
7	Braking system 制动系统	Service brake: separate dual circuit air brake system, Parking brake: storage energy spring braking, acting on rear axle 双回路气压制动, 储能弹簧驻车制动			
8	Suspension 悬挂	Air suspension 空气悬架			
9	Steering 转向	Integral hydraulic power steering, left hand drive steering box 整体式动力转向, 左舵 标配			
10	ABS	ABS			
11	Automatic slack adjuster 自动调整臂	With automatic slack adjuster 自动调整臂			
12	Retarder 缓速器	FAST hydraulic retarder 法士特 液力缓速器			
13	Centralization lubrication 集中润滑	centralized lubrication system 自动集中润滑系统			
14	Cooling system 节能风扇系统	Mechanical fan 风扇			
15	Tire 轮胎	295/80RR22.5 tubeless radial tire With spare tire and rim 295/80R 22.5 无内胎子午线轮胎, 普通钢圈, 带备胎 标配			
16	A/C 空调	Overhead dependent A/C 顶置非独立空调, 3.2 万大卡 标配			
17	Heater 暖风	dependent water heater 非独立式水暖 (车内 8 只方箱式散热器)			

18	Defroster 除霜器	Front windshield defroster 前风窗除霜器	
19	Passenger door 乘客门	Front door: Pneumatic outward-swing door, with remote control lock, 前门气动外摆门 带遥控锁 (无中门)	
19+	Emergency door 安全门	加开左侧安全门 标配	
20	Side window 侧窗	Fully closed side window (last sliding window left &right) 全封闭粘胶式侧窗 (最后一排左右尾窗、司机侧窗为内嵌式推拉窗) 左右侧窗各 2 扇外推式逃生安全窗	
21	Passenger seats 乘客座椅	45 seats, high backrest adjustable passenger seat, safety belt for each seat, with footrest 标配九龙座椅 45 座 (座椅间距平均)高靠背可调式座椅 (靠背前后可调、横移, 带脚蹬) 全车座椅配安全带 座椅加横移功能 配自动卷收自锁式安全带(前排座椅含中门和安全门后 后五人座中间座椅, 共 9 座采用三点式, 其余为二点式安全带) 	
22	Driver's seat 司机座椅	Luxury flotation (air suspension) driver's seat with three-point safety belt 高靠背气囊减震可调式司机座椅 (黑色仿皮), 采用三点式安全带	
22+	Hostess's seat 服务员座椅	Standard 标配	
23	Interior lighting 车内照明	Standard independent roof lamp 标准单体式内顶灯、踏步灯、行李舱灯 加装: 前中乘客门踏步台阶、车内两侧过道台阶通长型 LED 豪华踏步灯	
24	Trim 内饰	Standard inner trimming 标配内饰 标配: 分体式双边行李架	
24+	Side luggage compartment door 行李舱	贯通式行李舱, 手动翻转式行李舱门	
25	Rearview mirror 后视镜	Manual rear-view mirror 手动后视镜	
26	Floor 地板	Bamboo glued floor with welded floor cover 竹胶地板 (凹地板), 高级耐磨地板革	
27	Digital clock 电子钟	Digital clock 电子钟	
28	Emergency exit 紧急出口	Two emergency exits with Ventilators 2 只 带电动换气扇安全天窗	
29	Recorder or GPS 行车记录仪	3 CCTV (closed circuit television) cameras Record the videos (320 hard disk)	

		320GB 车载硬盘录像监控系统配 3 路探头, 分别是安装在司机顶照前乘客门区域探头、安装在前内顶照车内乘客探头, 安装在后内顶从车厢后照乘客探头。	
29+	Audio & visual equipment 视听设备	MP5 hard disc player 2 pcs 19-inch LCD color display (front fixed type, middle manual folding type) MP5 硬盘播放器+2 只 19 寸液晶彩显 (前部固定式, 中部手动折叠式)	
30	Curtain 窗帘	Blue soft fabric curtain 蓝色折叠式布质窗帘	
31	Sun visor 遮阳帘	Front windshield 前挡风玻璃 Front windshield with sunshade, driver's window roll sunshade 前挡风玻璃手动双幅遮阳帘, 司机窗卷阳帘	
32	Guard rail 护栏	软化护栏, 驾驶椅后带导游靠背	
33	Reverse monitor 倒车监视器	7 inch Reverse color monitor 7 寸彩色倒车监视器及倒车探头	
34	Fire extinguisher plant 灭火设备	Rear engine room with temperature alarm and fire extinguishing device(3) 后发动机舱仓温报警系统及自动灭火器(3 只)	
35	Paint 油漆	Imported metallic painting 进口金属漆, 油漆颜色图案 待定	
36	Use conditions	Normal road condition 一般路况	
37	Other special requirements	1. Semi-Monocoque structure 半承载结构 (底盘为三段式中间桁架结构) 2. Fire extinguisher min 2kg cylinder 至少 2KG 灭火器 3. AMP plug 安普插件 4. Electro coating for whole vehicle 整车电泳	

REMARKS:

- Above offer is based on our standard execution. Attached bus picture is for reference only, and the technical data may be changed without prior notice.**
以上报价依据我公司标准配置。所附图片仅供参考, 技术参数可能被改变, 恕不另行通知。
- It does not include spare parts for normal operation, does not include oversea after service, does not include cost of certificate needed by buyer's country and export permits etc.**
以上报价不包含常规操作所需配件, 不包含海外售后服务, 不包括买方国家所需认证和出口许可证费用。
- Final configuration and price should be decided by the final order.**
最终的配置和价格将依据最终确定的订单。
- Payment terms: 30% deposit and the rest to be paid full upon delivery**
付款方式: 30%的预付款, 余款在发运前付清。
- If the exchange rate changing exceeded 1% of the offer rate, it would be carried out following the actual rate on business date.**
考虑到汇率变化的因素, 在有效报价期内如果人民币与美圆的汇率变化超出 1%, 汇率将按照实际交易日的汇率执行。